

2024 City of Wausau Parking Lot 14 (#8972852)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of

Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of

03/05/2024 10:30 AM CST

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Haas Sons, Inc.		Earth Inc.		Merrill Gravel & Construction Co		PGA Inc.		Pember Companies, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid														
1	204.0100	Removing Concrete Pavement	Sq Yd	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$28.00	\$1,680.00	\$11.00	\$660.00	\$22.50	\$1,350.00
2	204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	Ln Ft	170	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$6.00	\$1,020.00	\$6.50	\$1,105.00	\$6.80	\$1,156.00
3	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	Sq Yd	630	\$4.50	\$2,835.00	\$5.00	\$3,150.00	\$4.00	\$2,520.00	\$6.25	\$3,937.50	\$11.35	\$7,150.50
4	204.0170	Removing Fence	Ln Ft	216	\$2.50	\$540.00	\$5.00	\$1,080.00	\$5.00	\$1,080.00	\$6.00	\$1,296.00	\$5.10	\$1,101.60
5	204.0220	Removing Inlets	Ea	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$645.00	\$2,580.00
6	204.0245.S	Removing Storm Sewer	Ln Ft	115	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$13.00	\$1,495.00	\$14.00	\$1,610.00	\$23.00	\$2,645.00	\$13.00	\$1,495.00
7	205.0100	Excavation Common	Cu Yd	1738	\$12.76	\$22,176.88	\$15.00	\$26,070.00	\$19.20	\$33,369.60	\$14.00	\$24,332.00	\$25.35	\$44,058.30
8	205.1500.S	Excavation Below Subgrade	Cu Yd	350	\$12.76	\$4,466.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$55.00	\$19,250.00	\$21.25	\$7,437.50
9	209.0100.S	Granular Backfill	Cu Yd	100	\$17.25	\$1,725.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$18.30	\$1,830.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
10	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4"	Cu Yd	740	\$27.55	\$20,387.00	\$30.00	\$22,200.00	\$37.50	\$27,750.00	\$24.00	\$17,760.00	\$36.00	\$26,640.00
11	311.0200.S	Breaker Run with Fines	Cu Yd	250	\$31.70	\$7,925.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$36.00	\$9,000.00	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00
12	415.1080	Concrete Pavement HES 8-Inch	Sq Yd	45	\$95.00	\$4,275.00	\$98.00	\$4,410.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$138.90	\$6,250.50	\$82.85	\$3,728.25
13	416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	Ea	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$17.00	\$340.00	\$15.50	\$310.00	\$16.68	\$333.60	\$6.90	\$138.00
14	416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	Ea	10	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$20.50	\$205.00	\$22.20	\$222.00	\$16.00	\$160.00
15	455.0605	Tack Coat	Gal	90	\$5.05	\$454.50	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$4.50	\$405.00	\$5.55	\$499.50	\$4.80	\$432.00
16	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	Ton	280	\$99.20	\$27,776.00	\$106.00	\$29,680.00	\$95.20	\$26,656.00	\$109.15	\$30,562.00	\$123.45	\$34,566.00
17	460.5225.S	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	Ton	280	\$99.20	\$27,776.00	\$113.00	\$31,640.00	\$103.00	\$28,840.00	\$109.15	\$30,562.00	\$108.25	\$30,310.00
18	530.0112	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Polyethylene 12-inch	Ln Ft	44	\$95.00	\$4,180.00	\$42.00	\$1,848.00	\$68.00	\$2,992.00	\$52.00	\$2,288.00	\$116.00	\$5,104.00
19	601.0407	Concrete Curb and Gutter 18" Type D	Ln Ft	885	\$19.00	\$16,815.00	\$23.00	\$20,355.00	\$21.00	\$18,585.00	\$26.67	\$23,602.95	\$21.55	\$19,071.75
20	601.0409	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30" Type A	Ln Ft	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$39.00	\$1,950.00	\$36.50	\$1,825.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$33.70	\$1,685.00
21	601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30" Type D	Ln Ft	440	\$24.00	\$10,560.00	\$25.00	\$11,000.00	\$23.00	\$10,120.00	\$33.33	\$14,665.20	\$24.50	\$10,780.00
22	601.0610.S	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	Ln Ft	55	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$32.00	\$1,760.00	\$44.40	\$2,442.00	\$37.00	\$2,035.00
23	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	Sq Ft	3893	\$6.00	\$23,358.00	\$8.10	\$31,533.30	\$7.20	\$28,029.60	\$7.22	\$28,107.46	\$7.80	\$30,365.40
24	602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	Sq Ft	24	\$58.00	\$1,392.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$55.50	\$1,332.00	\$46.00	\$1,104.00
25	606.0100	Riprap Light	Cu Yd	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$165.00	\$825.00
26	611.0710.S	Catch Basin Cover Neenah R-4040-24-Type G	Ea	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$945.00	\$1,890.00
27	611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	Ea	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$985.00	\$1,970.00
28	611.1000	Catch Basin 2-ft Diameter	Ea	2	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
29	611.1230	Catch Basin 2x3-Ft	Ea	2	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,350.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,820.00	\$7,640.00
30	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$36,445.00	\$36,445.00
31	624.0100	Water	Mgal	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
32	624.0200.S	Water For Seeded Areas	Mgal	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$111.20	\$1,112.00	\$106.05	\$1,060.50
33	625.0600.S	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	Sq Yd	1200	\$11.82	\$14,184.00	\$9.50	\$11,400.00	\$9.50	\$11,400.00	\$3.90	\$4,680.00	\$3.70	\$4,440.00
34	628.1504	Silt Fence	Ln Ft	450	\$3.50	\$1,575.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$3.50	\$1,575.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.70	\$1,215.00
35	628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	Ln Ft	450	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$0.10	\$45.00	\$0.10	\$45.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$0.10	\$45.00
36	628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	Ea	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
37	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	Ea	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$75.00	\$375.00

					Haas Sons, Inc.		Earth Inc.		Merrill Gravel & Construction Co		PGA Inc.		Pember Companies, Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
38	628.7560	Tracking Pad	Ea	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
39	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,736.68	\$3,736.68	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
40	645.0130	Geotextile Fabric Type R	Sq Yd	15	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$7.30	\$109.50
41	646.5021.S	Marking Arrow Epoxy Type 1	Ea	1	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$334.00	\$334.00
42	646.5220	Marking Symbol Epoxy	Ea	3	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$190.00	\$570.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$139.00	\$417.00	\$175.00	\$525.00
43	646.7020	Marking Diagonal Epoxy 6-inch	Ln Ft	110	\$4.75	\$522.50	\$5.15	\$566.50	\$7.25	\$797.50	\$8.10	\$891.00	\$5.05	\$555.50
44	646.7430.S	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 12"	Ln Ft	30	\$16.00	\$480.00	\$17.50	\$525.00	\$14.45	\$433.50	\$16.10	\$483.00	\$17.00	\$510.00
45	646.8320	Marking Parking Stall Epoxy 4-inch	Ln Ft	1450	\$3.30	\$4,785.00	\$3.60	\$5,220.00	\$5.00	\$7,250.00	\$5.50	\$7,975.00	\$3.50	\$5,075.00
46	646.8420	Marking Parking Stall Epoxy 6-inch	Ln Ft	280	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.15	\$1,442.00	\$7.25	\$2,030.00	\$8.10	\$2,268.00	\$5.30	\$1,484.00
47	646.9002	Marking Removal Line 6-inch	Ln Ft	200	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.95	\$590.00	\$3.30	\$660.00	\$7.95	\$1,590.00
48	652.0215	Conduit Nonmetallic Schedule 40 1 1/4"	Ln Ft	550	\$12.77	\$7,023.50	\$14.00	\$7,700.00	\$13.00	\$7,150.00	\$14.19	\$7,804.50	\$13.55	\$7,452.50
49	653.1000.S	Pull Box Corrugated Polyethylene 18x24"	Ea	1	\$1,262.00	\$1,262.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,403.00	\$1,403.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,340.00
50	654.0300.S	Light Pole Bases	Ea	4	\$1,388.00	\$5,552.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,542.22	\$6,168.88	\$1,470.00	\$5,880.00
51	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	Ln Ft	500	\$1.99	\$995.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.25	\$1,625.00
52	690.0250	Sawing Concrete	Ln Ft	75	\$2.35	\$176.25	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$5.30	\$397.50
53	1003.1000.S	Bio-Retention Pond	Ea	2	\$6,718.50	\$13,437.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
Base Bid Total:						\$272,323.13		\$321,209.80		\$332,808.20		\$333,636.77		\$366,631.80